

CNR No :- MHSI100001102024



:- Regular Civil Suit No. 25 of 2024 :-

:- Order Below EXH-59 :-

This is an application for service of suit summons upon Defendants No. 4 to 6 & 10 by RPAD and Defendant No. 9 through paper publication. It is contended that, the regular service of summons was unserved upon the said defendants. Considering the same, the application is liable to granted as prayed. Accordingly, issue suit summons as prayed R/o. 04/03/2025.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 14/01/2025.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.