



IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE, (J.D.)

DODAMARG.

-: Regular Civil Suit No. 25 of 2024 :-

-: I S S U E S :- (S)

1. Does plaintiffs prove that, the suit properties were originally owned by the great grandfather of the plaintiff Jiji Krishna Desai ?
2. Does plaintiffs prove that, they are in possession of their share in the suit properties ?
3. Does defendants No. 1 to 3 prove that, the suit properties were obtained by them through the partition ?
4. Does plaintiffs prove that, the defendants No. 1 to 8 are trying to alienate the suit properties and are disturbing the peaceful possession of plaintiff in the suit properties ?
5. Whether the suit properties are liable to be partitioned ? If yes, what are the shares of parties ?
6. Whether the suit is barred for non-joinder of necessary properties ?
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of declaration as prayed ?
8. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of permanent injunction as prayed ?
9. What order and decree ?

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 16/04/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.